ELECTION COMMISSION NOW ISSUING NOMINATING PETITIONS FOR AUGUST 5, 2010 STATE PRIMARY AND

COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION

The Rutherford County Election Commission may now issue petitions for the August 5, 2010 State Primary and
County General Election. Offices to be elected are: TN. Governor, U. S. House of Representatives (6th Cong.
Dist.) 13th TN. Senatorial Dist., TN. House of Representatives (34th , 48th, 49th, and 62nd Districts), Republican
and Democrat State Committeeman and Committeewoman, County Commission Districts 1-21, Rutherford County
School Board (Zone 1, 4, and 7), and Rutherford County Road Board (Zone 2, 4, and 5). Qualifying deadline to
turn in nominating petitions for persons seeking these offices is April 1, 2010 (12:00 Noon).

Qualified individuals may pick up nominating petitions M-F, except holidays, between 8-4:30 p.m. The information
provided below reflects those individuals who picked up petitions, the office sought, and the date qualified.

Note: Information is updated daily as of 3:00 p.m.

POSITION

US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.
US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.
US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.
US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.
US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.
US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.
US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

STATE OF TENNESSEE, SENATE - 13TH DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 34TH DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 34TH DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 48TH DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 48TH DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 48TH DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 49TH DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 49TH DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 62ND DISTRICT
STATE HOUSE OF REP - 62ND DISTRICT

STATE HOUSE OF REP - 62ND DISTRICT

REPUBLICAN STATE EXE. COMMITTEEMAN -
DIST #13

DEMOCRATIC STATE EXE. COMMITTEEMAN -
DIST #13

DEMOCRATIC STATE EXE. COMMITTEEWOMAN -
DIST #13

BALLOT NAME
DEVORA E BUTLER (D)

STEVEN L. EDMONDSON (R)
GEORGE T ERDEL (D)

JACK DEMPSEY HYDRICK, Il (D)
BEN LEMING (D)

JAMES R OBERMAN (D)
JUSTIN O SMITH (R)

LOU A ZELENIK (R)

BILL KETRON (R)

DONNA J ROWLAND (R)

MIKE WILLIAMS (D)

JOE CARR (R)

KELLY NORTHCUTT HAYES (D)
DAVID B. LAROCHE (D)

KENT COLEMAN (D)

MIKE SPARKS (R)

JENNY W. HUNT (D)

PAT MARSH (R)

MIKE WINTON (D)

TIMOTHY DALE RUDD (R)

GUY Z. DERRYBERYY

BRENDA ABLES (D)

PETITION QUALIFYING
DATE DATE
2/26/2010
3/11/2010
1/4/2010 1/7/2010
2/26/2010
3/16/2010  3/24/2010
1/28/2010
1/5/2020
1/19/2010
1/22/2010 3/8/2010
1/25/2010
1/20/2010 3/4/2010
1/8/2010 2/5/2010
3/15/2010
3/16/2010
3/5/2010
1/28/2010 3/5/2010
3/25/2010  3/25/2010
2/12/2010  3/25/2010
3/25/2010  3/25/2010
1/20/2010
3/25/2010  3/25/2010
3/10/2010  3/10/2010



REPUBLICAN STATE EXE. COMMITTEEWOMAN -

DIST #13 LORI MERRIAM (R) 3/24/2010
DEMOCRATIC STATE EXE. COMMITTEEMAN -

DIST #16 CORY W BRUNSON (D) 3/1/2010 3/11/2010
REPUBLICAN STATE EXE. COMMITTEEMAN -

DIST #16 LANCE FRIZZELL (R) 1/8/2010 2/8/2010
DEMOCRATIC STATE EXE. COMMITTEEMAN -

DIST #16 JUSTIN ST.CLAIR (D) 3/15/2010  3/25/2010
REPUBLICAN STATE EXE. COMMITTEEWOMAN -

DIST #16 BARBARA BLANTON (R) 3/18/2010  3/18/2010
DEMOCRATIC STATE EXE. COMMITTEEWOMAN -

DIST #16 KRISTEN M. CULLEN (D) 3/15/2010  3/25/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 1 DOUG SHAFER 1/8/2010 3/1/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 2 JACK BLACK 1/4/2010 2/1/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 2 STEPHEN PEARCY 2/23/2010  3/15/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 3 WILL JORDAN 1/8/2010 3/9/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 3 JAKE ROBINSON 3/18/2010  3/22/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 3 ZACH L WHITE 2/10/2010

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 4 ROBERT PEAY 1/25/2010  3/17/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 4 ROB THOMAS 3/3/2010 3/12/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 4 BUBBA VICTORY 1/22/2010  3/22/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 5 CAROL COOK 1/5/2010 1/26/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 6 JOE FRANK JERNIGAN 1/4/2010 1/14/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 6 SCOTT A KOZIMOR 1/25/2010

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 7 DAVE BEARDSLEY 1/4/2010 1/14/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 7 GARY FARLEY 1/4/2010 1/25/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 7 JAMES E KITZLER 1/8/2010

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 7 CHARLES W REDMAN 2/22/2010

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 8 TIFFANY R JONES 1/11/2010 1/22/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 8 BILLY L PITMON JR. 1/12/2010  3/10/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 8 LISA M TOOMBS 2/2/2010 3/1/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 8 RONALD WILLIAMS 1/6/2010 3/4/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 9 STEVE SANDLIN 1/8/2010 3/8/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 10 WALTER L FARMER 3/2/2010

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 10 ANTHONY JOHNSON 1/8/2010 3/22/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 10 BRAD TURNER 1/11/2010 1/19/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 11 RHONDA P. ALLEN 3/16/2010

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 11 CHRIS DEAL 1/21/2010 1/26/2010
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 12 RICHARD B HALL 1/13/2010



COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 12
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 13
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 13
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 13
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 14
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 14
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 14
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 14
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 15
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 16
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 16
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 17
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 18
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 19
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 19
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 19
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 20
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 20
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 20
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 20
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 21
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 21
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 21
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 21
SHERIFF

ROAD BOARD, ZONE 2

ROAD BOARD, ZONE 2

ROAD BOARD, ZONE 4

ROAD BOARD, ZONE 5

SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 1

SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 1

SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 4

SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 4

SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 4

SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 7

SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 7

SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 7

ROBERT STEVENS
RONALD W. HENDERSON
PAUL JOHNSON

JEFF JORDAN
CHARLES BAUM
JACOBY O'GWYNN
JERRY D. SARTAIN
PLASE M TANSIL

ADAM F COGGIN
AVENT E LANE
MATTHEW YOUNG
JEFF PHILLIPS

ALLEN MCADOO
CHRISTIAN T CAVENDER
JOYCE J EALY

GABRIEL FANCHER
STEVE D ERVIN

TREY GOOCH
CHRISTOPHER JORDAN
KENNETH L ZOOK
PATSY L BRILEY
WILLIAM R COGGIN
CHANTHO SOURINHO

D C DANIEL

JEFF GRISWOLD (1)
KEITH BRATCHER
GARY D PITTS

DICK STEAGALL

DAVID "RABBIT" VICTORY
AARON B HOLLADAY
JUSTIN ST.CLAIR
WAYNE R BLAIR

GARY A CARLTON
ELBERT M ROSS
KAREN L CAVENDER
GAREY EAKES

JOHN MCGILL

1/4/2010
1/4/2010
1/4/2010
1/4/2010
3/18/2010
1/22/2010
2/26/2010
2/16/2010
1/7/2010
1/4/2010
1/5/2010
1/4/2010
1/5/2010
1/22/2010
1/6/2010
1/11/2010
1/19/2020
1/21/2010
1/12/2010
2/25/2010
1/22/2010
1/22/2010
1/14/2010
1/15/2010
3/15/2010
1/4/2010
3/22/2010
1/19/2010
3/11/2010
2/17/2010
3/15/2010
1/5/2010
2/24/2010
3/1/2010
3/5/2010
3/24/2010
3/19/2010

1/7/2010
3/19/2010
3/4/2010
2/22/2010
3/23/2010
2/16/2010
3/3/2010

3/8/2010
2/10/2010
3/4/2010

3/4/2010
3/16/2010

2/10/2010
2/4/2010

2/24/2010

1/22/2010

3/18/2010
1/25/2010

3/10/2010

3/25/2010

1/19/2010

3/11/2010
3/8/2010



SCHOOL BOARD, ZONE 7 TIM TACKETT 3/19/2010
TOWN OF SMYRNA, TOWN COURT CLERK TERRY D. DAVENPORT 2/10/2010  3/10/2010
TOWN OF SMYRNA, TOWN COURT CLERK LISA KR WAGNER 3/1/2010 3/17/2010

NOTE: Persons who seek state wide offices as Independents will advance to the November 2, 2010 ballot. Independent
candidates must also qualify by 12:00 noon April 1, 2010.

PETITION QUALIFYING

POSITION BALLOT NAME DATE DATE
US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST. BRANDON E GORE (1) 1/6/2010
US HOUSE OF REP. - 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST. MICHAEL L. RUMSEY (1) 3/19/2010

STATE HOUSE OF REP - 49TH DISTRICT CHRISTOPHER M BLALOCK (1) 3/9/2010



